Phillips, Lloyd D, 3 »807,835 _

(Surname.) (Christian name in full. ) (Army serial numL\

Pyl e ‘ 24 D&pt--D:Lsz.-Cp--Pike--Seg‘t—-R&Pm--zm-tv-

(Rank and org:nization,

D 1 desire the remains brought to the United States? - b,

95 OF 10.)

[f remains are brought to the United States) do you
wish them interred in a national ceme 1y ? \!(_YLS OF 1o.)

If you desire the remains interred- at “home of the deceastd give ull informa-
tion below as to where they shoul sent:

(Nanie of person to receive. rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) ( = (Sfﬁ-té.)

(Sign here) ?7720 < ?2‘71[9,/ f// L--ﬁ 4
12075 *-'«Mf_}/(}aw. Codd nne Rapiondo . Boiva

(Number and street or rural route. ) (City, tnwn or pgsl office.) ~  (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 1

< CRE

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadrupliczte,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graigf Registration Service.

%

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Reg? % atd anch, Head-

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, 9.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
"16-A, statment to this effect will.be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

Loy o e il dutatis o i
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RETURN RECEIPT

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

\

(Slgnaturg or name of addresseé)_

v W s
_______________________________ ¢
(Signature of addressee’s agent) % - ". X
/ t
/ /
oy B e
Date of delive~..__..._. A e Prag S LRI T
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY

=R R WAR DEPARTMENT

Phillips, Ll OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
ps, Lloyd D. O0A WASHINGTON

January 5, 1933

Mrs., Annie E. Phillips,
1210 Locke Avenue,
Los Angeles, Calif.

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

" Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office.

Mo
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933% o »
(Yes) or (No)

o potoinse EUe

Sign here

A self-addressed envelope which requires no pgs%gg??rsx
is enclosed for your convenience in replying. ‘<1911‘ ,

For The Quartermaster General,

B

o) i e ’:}7 G
T o S e
\J A
b .

Encl.: Captain
Env. Assistant.

Q. M. C. Form 356 501(1 Form 493)
Approved December 1, 192:

IMMEDIATE ACTION



QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

& OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
Pnillips Lloyd D (OA) WaSHINGToN T owvodar 13 1683

¥Mrs Anmie E Phillips
1210 Locke Ave
Los Angdles,Calif

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, t0 make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may

make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
SRl

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to maké the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inguiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space_ , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here , . Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this shest.

This reply will assure your Government that no woerthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

FPhillips Lloyd D QA Sept 7 1832

¥rs Amnde E Phillips
1210 Locke ive
ios Angeles Calif

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire rescently forwarded you,

making inquiry as to whethsr you desire to make a pilgrimage to the cemse-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attsntion to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorigzed.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested yocu complete the form bslow by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the guestions listed, sign your
name and return . -this lstier in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you deaire tc make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Ags:
of health: 3 Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

" Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOVANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

? CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgsistant.

e S S
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M

L i a8 sy
Phillips; Lioyd D. {O4A)
Krse auple Be Phillipe,

el Laoke AVSe,
Los Angoles, Calif,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage..

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR ¥OST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, : Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) e AR e

R Ty it e TR L pind

oy ¥



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Ogtober §, 1931
Phillips, Lloyd D O=A M=

Hrs. Annle E¢ Phillips,
1210 Locke Ave.,
Los Angeles, Califormnisa

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return ‘this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932%?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

“Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.

e \:h A'ﬁ\



WAR DEP_ARTMENT
OFFICE OE TH; QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY. RRFER TO ﬂ—mﬂ il
Phillipa, Lloyd D, Pyb. (OA) M une ii, s1.

Mrs. Annie B, Phillips,
1210 Looke Avenue,
Los Angeles, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the prov1s1ons
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929%, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign ydur
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government_@uring
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. §

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

e

Sign here

s caine N
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,

WASHINGTON pr
IN RePLY RerEr To QM 293 A-M - May 7’?’:3‘.’9’:‘;1.
Phillips, Lloyd D, (OA) M ffr e
Vrs. Annie E. Phillips, »
1210 Locke Ave., ii"

Los Angeles, Calif.

Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be com-
plete and correct, it is requeséed that you advise whether or .
not the late Private Lloyd D. Phillips was merried and is sur-
vived by a widow, end if so, her neme and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

Ror The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

GHES,
Captain, . Corps,
Assistant.
Encl:
Env.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C ' June 17, 1930,
Phillips, Lloyd D. =508 M

Mrs. Annie B, Phillips,
1210 Locke Avenuse,

Los Angeles, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required .during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319
(Write answer here)

(7//7%) (it ?W@JZ/ 7

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-—C

Phillips, Iloyd D. August 2, 1929,

Mrs. Annie E. Phillips,
1210 Locke Ave,,
Los Angeles, Cglif,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American foreces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Pvt., Lloyd D. Phillips, 2nd Co., SARD. Camp Pike, whose remains are now in-
terred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes—et-Nesles, Aisne,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?/;g;}ngfjjr\
R . &
V2D KA\ \KQW ite answers in space below:
RS AN G
[FosS, %
}i ~\ AR /&: N ];f:;_;
1. Is the deceased survived by a| w1dow e LT
who has not since remarr1ed° il A L
,"/\‘\ /
/ A ".\‘-\/r

2. If so, give her complete address. _

3. Will you make the pilgrimage? : =<
Tt e o grafe Ao

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. ] :
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

(N REELy nEEEnTo, QMESGSEACC

Phillips, Lloyd D, June 26, 1929.
Mothers XC 132 643

Mre H. Bs Phillips, Mrs. Annie E. Phillips

Lerode, lloe 1210 Locke Ave.,

Los Angeles, Cal,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvte Iloyd D. Phillips, 2nd Coe, SARD, Camp Pike, whose remains are
now interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne,
Francee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any womal who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, i

'\4« e

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, -
Act of Congress. ; Assistant.
Envelopse.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-—hg

Fhillips Lloyd D QA Sept 7 1052

Ers Annie E Phillips
1210 Looke Ave
08 Angeles Calif

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,‘

making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1953 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has besen received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:

of health: Health: -

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC® WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
BEnv. Agsiatant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRePLY rREFer To QM 293 A-M “

= = = Jduly 11, 19s2
Phillips, Llioyd D. (0A)
Brse innde B, Pai ’.:ﬁ.ip‘.
i6 10 cko AVe. §

los Angeles, Calif,
Dear Madam: ‘

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost -
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe. :

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last o
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimagse under the provisions of the above 5
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in

1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which :
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who 2
does not choose to make the pilgrimage. :

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the gquestion, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer.heré)

(Sign here) e Y




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

;u RBPLY. RRFER rcQEM22034AM June 11, 19%1.
Phillips, Lloyd D. Pvt. (OA)

¥rs: Annie E. Phillips,
1210 Locke Avenue,
lLos Angeles, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pllgrlmages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

= To assure proper and satisfactory accommodatlons reserva-

t{§§s for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made B3 this office not later than August lst of this year.
It1is therefoé% de ed that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
~ following the§huesé§on.

> L]

ks soogzas you have answviered the question, please sign your
name and return i sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no ﬁESuaggf Do not delay, as z prompt reply is essential.

O

Thﬁs letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

I QM 293 A-M
Prﬁii?_irpnss:aiig - C e October §, 1031

Nrs. Annie B. Phillips,
1210 Locke AvVees
Loes Angeles, California

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or net you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
riame, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
poestage.

s T

in 19329
2. Please atate your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.

P
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Q 293 A<M May 7, 1931.
Phillips, Lloyd D. (OA) M

Mrs. Annie E. Phillips,
1210 Locke Ave.,
Los Angeles, Calif.

Dear Madem:
In order that the records of this office may be com-
plete and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or

not the late Private Lloyd D. Phillips was married and is sur-
vived by a widow, snd if so, her name and address.

For your convenience im replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

" For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

-5 4
A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. ¥, Corps,
Assistant,
Enel: ‘
Env.
¥B

8916 Wl -2 - vy ma
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C Juns 17)‘ 1830,
Phillips, Lloyd D, -608 M

¥rs. mmié E. m:lliph
1210 Locke Avenue,
Log ingeles, Califernia.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of thise
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

qusestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very:truly‘yours,
4' =
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

?

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 . e
i (Write answer her

i A e

'MESigﬁ here)

e A e e AT G

e)'

—
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

|

in REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A—C October 'f\\, 1929,
Phillips, Lloyd D 608-M 5 “\.- :

Mrses Annie E. Phillipu, ‘ '\
1210 Locke Avenue, A\
I“ Mgalﬂ. c‘w' A \"\:\

Dear Madam: e

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeqérieﬁ in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forceg of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any timé betweeh
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cemek
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the Unlted
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and' |
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not latenr tharn
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total |
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following \
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this,
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no.posyage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 : : (Yes) (No)

(93}

Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- |
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, ‘ JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Agsistant,

(Specify language spoken{

REOLREY g0 DGR Py Y Sl



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

§g§n1?a mON, DQ

£
Septe 12§ 1929
Mrge Ammie E. Phillipe,
| 1210 Locke aives, '
1 Los sngeles, Calife

RIS

"

Dear Madanis

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 2.3 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the othbr and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
: aseprtaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
k in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

E_ L ) - A — ’1‘———-?1\

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing tc the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

2z, If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.




. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

g..

in REFLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Phillips, Lloyd D. imgust 2, 1929,

Mrs. 2mmie B, Shillips,
Los Angeles, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The reecords of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Pvt., Lloyd D. Phillips, 2nd Co., SAHD. Camp Pike, whose remains are now in-
terred in the Olse-Aisne Aimerican Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsne.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below:

; 1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

8 who has not since remarried? T3

F .

5

3

? 2. 1If so, give her complete address.

;

; s 5
: doms

b 3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

i .

i — o L e i, = e o ——
i

% For The Quartermaster General,

!/'J

Very truly yours,

| JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. .
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Envelope

A s L b Sk Sl



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in rREPLY rErEr To QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Lloyd Ds June g 1929.

Nrs He Be Phillips,
WOM, i‘q s

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

7 The records of this office show that you are the gather of the
late Pvte Iloyd D. Phillips, 2nd Cos, SARD, Camp Pike, whose remains are
now interred in the Olse~Alsne American Cemstery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsne,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Aggistant.
Envelope.
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QM 293 A~C

April 9, 1924

¥rs. Bthel Mee Shadwick,
Toddville,
Iowa.

Dear MNadam: |
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permzment cemetery location of
. the soldier®s grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United Statss for all time an Burope, Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white maible, of dignified, design, with the
name, rank, division, ﬁ*gan‘zntion; date of soldier’s death and State from
which he came. Heezdstones will bBe placed at all greves in connection with
the improvement work now in Progress, as soon as poss*Ele and without waite.
ing for special aclion or request on the part of relativés. .

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more than willingly: accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetuelly madaieaned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

ead ;‘&‘w"!‘. \:;.
£ Very trul Y ¥Se room
,:1‘“‘:‘\\ 3
SRS 6 2 3

e 3 1
4§ PN
\\ A ,i"w B

ISFncl. /
Record card.




Qi 293 A=C

April 9, 1924
FHILLIPS, Lloyd D., Pvt. ’

¥Mr. He By Fhi liims,
lerode,

e
7

souri.

Dear S5ir;

‘The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attentlon
to the inclosed card which gives the permsnent cemetery location of
the soldier®s grave in which you are interested.

This Americen military cemetery is one of those to be maine-
tained by the United-States for all time in Europe.. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white na;blc of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, da“b of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Hezdstones will be placed at 2ll greaves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s soon as possible and without waite
ing for special aclion or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performecd this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maisieaned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

Re Be/HARRO T‘?

1-Incl. = , A551stant i _Jﬂﬂz
Record card. : ‘ P | /,; P




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATIONM&Venay #22
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE NOV.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

°

Records of G.R.5. Headquarters.

R et USKCO

Discrepancy found upon exhumatlon of bodv

L

1. Neme PHILLIPS, Llo8 D 10, Name :
2. No. 3807835 TOF A SN
3 Bag WS 12. Rank »
4. Org. zm . ' 13 DLge 3 n o —nen s rarrar Y. (o
ORI, A Rt . 8% S ¢S T S e YR e S
6 QD __];-‘ulmonary Tuberculosis (b) D.B
Discrepanbcy f‘oimd upoﬁ disinterment

7. Grave No. . 1 8_@ __________ S A s ‘ L G Ay e R O et By e ©
SAitil@s SR s S, S HOWESSSE ~ 2o v s, L Or e R e . g RoWe o 2 s e
9. W Joillw =
18. Cemetery Amer.Cty 19. Commune or town-ovendy
20. Dept. or County _____ - Loire Inf 21. Country _ France-
G R e OO el e CodbRNOEe e e . = SBks o G ETRE L e e B e
23. Disinterred (Date)_ ______ 11-26-=1 Bl i ot R0 s HOOBZOQE T55. 000 20 o
24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Name ___ Phillips, Iloyd D, SOzl ENOLE Sl il 8807886 .

Ranki==2 - Sl sr v aPap i e~ = — 0 Organization _____ 2nd. . Depot Viv., . _.

ve s
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?_v_____s_’_“‘s_is_ Eeaon body‘> J

Slgnature Junior Techmcal Assmtéiht

PREPARATION

26 What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

uorruded body tag, neme leglble whloh cheexs serla,l mmber corroded

RSOl UEIONE Ot DOy -« R e R e i Saus B e gt e e LRSI

28. Nature of burial Unffern andayoodensho®Es ... S . ToSE e

29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

O LA R Sl S catiene SRS v SRS SR R e e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date ,11—22’) ke By . QG,7.0&8g008.
: 2 el //" >
3L SCakepEscaled by - = C - =N T o L U J OS¢O od S
. 5 29

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor =7 . 7 (




MT ' ~ C-19080
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  BoxMNo. -0 = . ..
32. Designation of body: = T =T
Neme Lloyd ® Phillips . Serial No: 5807835 _______________
Rank, . BB o o S Organizatdon = oo ?.?.@--Q.QP.‘?EE’.-Y.‘! ___________________________

33.

34 .

35.

Consigned to:

01se-Aisne Amers Cty. Seringes—et-Neslas 608 Aisne

-Name of‘ Permanent Cemetery

11~“b~2 A ST : 8
Casket boxed and marked (Date)______'___f ______ 1 ________________ BV_, ___________ '?_05_'09'% __________

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate gsupervision and that the report above

is correct.
| Rl s /

38.

39.

40.

41,
42.

43.

Signa b unO RO GIERSS SIS NCC L0 S S . e . an et S s St
5 OOJJ‘ JMV].S 18“5“ ,bt. u‘,m”'ﬁ
e RBMATE: -2 ooy e i T e o Bt i b o e S T A R
_______________________________ )__._._.-5_.._..-_-_4,_.__-_-_.__.._-.;-.a_-..-__--__..-_-_-______-_-----.-___-_-_-__-__...--.._--___--..
TS hilppedE FROMEPOLNUaOMOPeRA TG ONESS (D AT 6 e s L Ve S SR S S e e

: e A iQ 0 :
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 2;@_@_;__1;}?‘&_ _________

To Permanent Cemetery OL8€ A-’-Une. An.& ty 608, ,eringus et

_____________________________________________________________________

(Name ) N

Convoyer = = gfgt_ggi__ii‘_c’,?ff@? __________ Slgnature Shipping Off‘mW_;. l"f.-
gl iy H.‘.-.,......;Zz.D_E;G;J,sza ________________ .____________,_,__u§1_l_>_g_t}g!_d_lgg_g!,_g Zapd

Reinterred ___-_--_911.8_[2_2_ _-Qi_s__e.__AJ,sne Cem.608 Seringes-et-mesles-»-a(ﬁisne)

. (Date
Grave No _________________ Blg_..a,____________-_______________,______“_____' _________ Section S 2y
Plotiin s sele ol o S Row &6 e SR N TS

3 //ﬂ'

G.R.S. Representatlv __________________________________
| = fmak&apt., Qo
C




SRS orinNon o Q‘mp Place...Savenay, Cem. 22

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

e Date ... No¥e. 28rd, 1921

1. REMAINS OF ’ thy RIS D3R - A4 191 P SERIAL! NuMBER | v \H8QY835

S RANK S By o ORGANIZATION oo ORE. Tonts %l/?ilu .ﬁj@, A
TRIE Gy 5 M= OF et I Ees = 3

< s Gu ) From (give complete location)

. OZ 1G0T
M OVie: (&R0 3 Agwj. -

~ To0 ]
Td & LD

Cem 2
19 QL o £563

By GROUDSe el o = o e S GG

35k

3./ Reburied (date): 9/18/23 DX ER T In (give completedocation) :Gx oL, BllslsRow 38
OlzewAisne Ceme808 Setringes-gt-Nesles (Limme) i

By Group

PSS S oiIa kL DIowan g Zod g (i NatUreOf rehpirial v st vt el
rebucrial group me ¥a.d l{uef{ sasket

4. 1 Reportas to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

™S e e - 4+ wvam A ) T » - %
Danly dec qupoSsd S N0t recognizable, odern " haw iand “mnitform

1T
X
@o0uenN"HoxX wlll WVIE L S UL Ulle

o 1
LS LULT

@

5. («) Identification tags: Buried with body 2:iXes ini! U6l “onlgrave markier?: L1iNe8

" (6) Othermeans of identification found upon disinterment;and general remarks.:

o oo e SR M oo T2 A AR .
Oorzoden, body  bac nemel, lelible, waich o

e - - -
er igl. number conroded,

6., What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)...Indiscernahla. due

(b)) Weight:(estimated) |50 decemposition, i

RY

Colops. . Brow i )

(¢) Hair

Aty Vars- 1ittls 1eft . .. ==
=N e . A=

Y

Charaeteristics ... stpaisht
i 1 g | ]\
S

? ’(d)f]-iain on f livC:é%CleOI‘...'..._:.:,}.;:;‘.':f =

S SO
Al L s

3

Eogamont, /= SRyl T LTINS

'3 ( _,Qu,arit{i‘fy,

(é)' ?érnﬁéfﬁpnt :.ir;ia;rks on body: (_‘(_)_ld scars, chulii\PitiCS?‘

F —PE—©

sos

ai

or missing parts) =&

i

> () Wounds or missing.paris (reée]vexl' at time'.of casualty). oo

7. Disinterment , . B
rgupervised by L2 LA N L CRZAEA L7 Approveds.:

=2 000 Ve dae 4L
8. Re]?m'm] : AT
Supervised by ...~

(Title) . " .
e

wrd e
ris

Ap]rnjoved- 0 =
ritle)las ===




INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM. NO. 16-A -

En’Eer. 1nformaj;10‘n, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. I'his iwmm is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
rebgm?l locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identih'catio;
on body. :

=5 TR ‘-),"’.Q <Ol O & K A 17, -1 a7 y - S '
1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. -

3. Give date and «accurate information as to location of reburial and the group “and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should he az complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘“ Yes ” or ‘¢ No ”. '

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order 1‘ecoipt§,
and the ‘like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the bhody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the bhody description are very i'mpomnnt
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth tobe accountedfor, as shown by the nwnbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on ecither side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing veeth), hicuspi(lé
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... ... All teeth missing through . previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
“be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH ... Blockin solid the erown of tooth (label 60LD CROWN\E:
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
; 2 ~

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK . Block insolid the crown of tooth (lalel -
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) | oI BRI
thu : [

: SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible “(block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : .

: X% - —CAVITY 0 DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED ,,;/ﬂy/ DECAYED
shade in thus : ui %
, '4,,”,/4 D
o9
DENTURES (PLATES) ....oomme Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘- clasp ™

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
appreving same.” ' :
8. Show name of personsupervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. B e

87



Cemetery NO. s 22 . Sheet No. ST File No. 86321

.§. Form No.115 COUNTRY........ ERANGE...ool \§

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS NG Q%

(1) Name .. :fv-mw_;' .................................................. Ser. No. 0807850 ) ‘&

(2 Ranke @ Possn s Organizationy. m2nd s erot Division.zg.
SARD-Ch.Pike. “ ("
(3)F Daitelicidea i 1/0/19 e “mmmwmmmmj

B. Registration Card:— (Check Reg Card Inf aﬂalnst Loc Ind. Inf.)

{4) Cause of death .. Pulmonary Tuberculosis ... . | RN, JSi 2

(SR Grayve oL kegnT = Row ======_. Plot ======.. Sect. __A_._..) CKR.Néﬁﬁimm“r f

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A.

Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases;. Na Card,

L

\i

Q2%£OﬁnAL~ S

B. 4. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt NS
= o e

(6) Relationship e B 3

(7) Name f:hﬂ(fbA«' /55}5451// ﬁ}Z(; (—70 g ,-jz/
(8) Address /-7—03“*3)—"(&/"0 MZL— C)aa&/u ?M oo

(9) Desires remains brought to U. 8.7 . 22

(10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National ?K;u— @)
Cemetery at . SRS S SN e i <t

{11) If brought back, what shipping B RGO Cf AP -

C. A, G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Dater 0 GOk Ca) b6 F e e Z

D.

(12) Doee correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.O. card?
If so, specity such information,

(13) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED DY it (Dats) T o CE

(14) G R. S8 Files - Correspondence. , (Has reference heen made to File No.
Cancellation memos. 9( A\ /Y’ Does such correspondence, if con- 2/
taining request for/ﬁlsp051t10n, reconcile with that of A. G. O. V=N he
(Spacify "Yes Or "No" ) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, address, and rej atlonshlp and substance of request 7 3

/
P 4 ' > [ 7 T 3 5 ;
el ot LR it S LA ATt

LS ST
S Tiles EXAMINED by & = . (Date) .TZELZ=0>

(over)




- - < 3 77 é\: 3 ——‘5 '7’
| //” 7/W “C Lpan // WLaredy

y p A A~
1 p { A $ 4 E ot 174 b // : / / [/ = = (@D A
/\/(/"“()“’1"’ A N e S h At ACL LA ﬁ/f\.l , /é&»-w Ll e Y
/'“ r7 QQ[ VES S @ e W e e B 4 ) = B g : Nt

ﬂ%LAU(e Ltﬁf<&@éﬂuiﬁﬂﬁif’»’ﬂivtﬁmﬁ-i&*gf f,“ﬁﬁr/i'{gu;f ‘
. WAl 7 e \ ; : \
FIL, FLNAL ACTION ARelsceed, () S -1%- 5”{m~455%%:_ 4

A. MEMORANDUM to D. M. 0. in E. made FDake) i S G S0

(16) Removal of Remains (within clustedys OERGIRSINE oher amn it

(17) -Instructions that remains be left whatoliEbtcloEEl e '

sl s

(8} Bypbdsby ... ... " " Checked by e D)

|
B. G. R. 8. FORM NO.114 made (Date) Lol DYal U dearm

QDR 750, Totob oy S S S T byiieeies . . (Dath)::

|
S SPE‘«’ISION REMARKS:; :
(/./]/ 26. (%wcﬁﬁ%/ 5[4/}/&/’ %/ Z/ @My@ @4@@1 11
s iy AL [l 302 Jais.
Q? %nim“cz?iE;deﬁ7% S j/L4/L4L£1f7};i§E>

=

3 /F 1 1/(/1 L,L; ).:,"“"“

0 P~ QW,M; L 7

)

I VT A /b,{// 94 Zo B mt n Y /t\__ vt

-_,(

/ [ ( ‘) -

l / = &.\ 5 wb\‘[

. A o~4L4L,4,,*<{ AUU\ Coad “’L*404 ‘ :
F - 17(—1;)183'} cne gi (Let. Trans. No,t' APR 21 lﬁfC V7 .

Pl

/
4 I
- oz p 2, el erelivi iz

Approved by ‘\_”p;ﬁ

(Date)

;‘ LT 4 .7
(f f” h - 3

/;’/ }//5, sde 135 /IL/;"’ o B




WAR DEPARTMENT
' QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

April 8, 1921,

File To. 2298+ 8 Cem.Div.COT-BTr.

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.ll.G.,
Washington, D. C.

SUBJECT: Return of Record - Cemetery #22.
: Transmi tta 1 Memoranduk Number H - 3010,

lo The records pertzining to the following
cese is returned herewith, it having been
definitely determined tlet the body is to
remein in Burops:

REFERENCE NO:

263 Phillips, Lloyd D., Private, Serial Number
3807835, end Delﬁt DiViSion’ SvoRoDo
Camp Pike,

R. B. SHAINON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps,
0ffic in Chax

C. PALLAS,
Ixecutive Assistante

1 ITnel,
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April 8, 1921,

File Noe 29348 ComDiviCor.hrs

HEMORANDUM FOR:

SUBJECT:

REFERENCE NO:
263

o /mR
1 inel,

t!l!ilf. G.Will Di'iﬂﬂn, 0.%.1(.0.,
Washington, De. Ce«

Return of Record -« Cemetery #22. _
Pransmi tte 1 Hemoyandukm Number H - 3010,

1. 7The records pertaining to the following
case is reburned herewith, it having been
defini tely determined timt the body is to
remain in Burope:

Phillips, Lloyd D, Private, Serial Number
3807835, 2nd Depot Division, S.i.R.D.
Camp Pike.

Be. Be SHANNON, 3
Captain, (uartermaster Corps,
officer in ahr(:n T
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April 5, 1921,

-

File Noe 293.8 Cam,DiveCor.dre.

- (Phillips, Lloyd D)

Mrs. Zthel Mae Shadwick,
Toddville, lowae

Dear Madams
\

. Receipt of your communiocation dated March 7, 1921,
relative to the remains of the late Lloyd D, Phillips, Pvt.
Serial Number 3807855, 2nd Depot Division, Sed.).Camp Fike,
is acknowledged. . '

In aseordance with your latest request, instructions
have been issusd that the remains be left in France for
burial in a permanent Amerigan Cemeteéry. You are assured

-that the grave site will always be maintained as a fitting

memprial of the late soldier's sacrifice.

i‘!iﬁbdpartmdat wishes to convey to you ronowed ase
surance of its sympathy in your bereavement.

By suthority of the Cnartemaster Gemeral:

Captain, O.M.Corps.
Officer in Charge.

BY:

F. 0’ I’A}SLAS’

ff/m\f — Executive Assiptants

PRI VI U NP ILIG ST e L s Qe e——

Y W L
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| September 19, 1920,
Z2 Reg. Seo. ,Cem,Div.

FROM, The Quartemaster Yemsysl, U, 2, Arny (Cemeterisl Diviston).

Chief, imeriean (raves Reglstration Service, 4.u.0., in Hurope.

WBJECT: Correeiional advioe

: on imerican Cemetery, 2z, Savenay, lLolre-Inferiemre,
France.

Reference parsgraph Z, office letter of April 21, 10 {File mo. 22
Reg.Bec ., Pam.Div. | g

U 5re advised that Cuble Rerercuce No. 253 "Philiip, Fioyd
Doy Private, 3807885, fad Dapot Divislonm," should vesd “Zhillipe, Lioyd O.,
frivate, I¥O7855, 2nd Depot Division SedaRel s Camp Pikey”

It is requestod that the records of your ofrice be revised
acco rdi ngly.

By suthority of the Quarts master Goneral,

OHARIES O. PIZRCE, .
Msjor, U, 8. Ammy,
Chief, Cemeterinl Division.

g

CQ u. H)E‘i’ia’ﬂu
“ilﬂt,, Q’Hocom‘n

- REVT .4' ‘4
JEP 58 -
Cor. & Stat, bept.
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S12/30/20

Decenmber 1l, 1920,

FILE 50y 29348 vemeive 000 .sranch,
{PRILLITS, Lloyd D.)

Nree Nthel Bae yhadwiok,
m - lst iVOey
_ Renwood Fark, lowas

Dear Ladam;

it is reguestad that you inform this office if
you have oustody of the minmer ohild of Lleoyd D. Fhillips,
Private, verisl Hos 35607886, 2n¢ pepot vivision, S.heReley
. Ups Pike., and if soy pleave otate om behaif of-ihe child
if you agree 0 the request of the father of the late sole
dier to bave the body returned %o the United utates and
shipped Lo hims :
if you do not agres to the above reguent, please
state definitely if you desire the remsins of the late sole
dler left in jrance for burial in & permanent National Ceme
etory, returned to the united utates snd shipped to you, er
interred in the National vemetery at irlingtom, ¥irginia,

four immedinte attention to this matter will be
groatly apprecicteds

5y authority of the Quartermaster Gemersl

He Ze SHANNONg
vaptain, Quartermnster Qorps,
orgicer in vhargee

W;ui{ BYs

Je Yo BUBILER, {7
"::)‘ LanevEaLs 7 :

'_;/ i . Mailﬂd-oar.D.

G
DEC 1 3 1990
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: WAR DEPARTMENT ;
CEMETERIAL DIVISIOL, CIAVAS ERGISTPATION SERVICE N

PIER £; BOBOKBU, .Js

ovember 24,1920,

File No. 293.8 Cem. Liv, Yor, Branch
(PHIZILIPS, Lloyd D, )

POostms star,
lerode, 10.

lUear gir:

It is requested that you endeavor to obtain statement
irom ir. He.B. Phillips, whose last known address was Lerocde, IO,
as to whether a¢ not he desires the remains of his son, the
late Private Lloyd Y, rhillips, Serial o, 3807835, &nd Depot
Division, Ssseilede Op. Pike, loft in France, returmd to
the United States and delivered to him, or buried in the National
Cemetery at “rlington, Virginia,. :

It is also nocessary that this offies obtain information
as to whether or not the deceased soldier is survived by any
children, and if so, the name ad address of the guardi.n of
sach is reguested.

By autharity ot the guartermaster Gemsral,

ReEo SEANNON,
Captain, quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

8w /A, 2 :
(J//ﬁ:)/) ¢ }/ 4%/4 r/y
/ 7
G
CLAY 38, WORICK,
Cap ta in, 3’9’~D-
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November .24,1920,

¥File Ho. 295.8 Uems. Viv. Vor, Branch
{PRILLIPS, Lloyd D, )

Pogtmastar,
lerode, MC.

: Dear gir:

It is requested that you endeavor {0 obtain stutement
from Mr. H.B. Phillips, whose last known address was Lerode, Mo,
ag t o whether or not he desires the remains of his son, the
late Private Lloyd ¥. Phillips, Ser ial ¥o, 3807835, 2nd Depot
Division, Seseiiede {p. Pike, left in France, returmd to
the United fitates =znd delivered to him, or buried in the National
Cemetery at «rl ington, virginia.

It is also necessary that this of flce obtain information
ae b0 whether or not the deceased soldier is guvived by any
children, ené if so, the name and address of the guardimm of
each is reguested. .

By authority of the Quartermaster Uoveral.
ReBe SHARNOK,

Saptaln, gnartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

QLY S. WORIOK, (/|~—
Gap ta in A @D,
‘\ ! \

| a /& s,
- e " > ;
® A
, - -
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Hovember 24,1920,

File Ko. 293.8 Cem. Div. Upp, Branch
(PRILLIPS, Lloyd D, )

Postmastar,
lerode, MoO.

bear sir:

1t is requested that you endeavor to obtain statement
from Mr., H.B8. Phillips, whome last known address wae Lerode, 1o,
a3 to whether o not he desires the remains of his son, “the
late Private Lloyd b, Phillips, Serial No, 3807835, 2ud Depot
Division, Jesefieds (p, Pike, left in Framce, returmd to
the United ftates and delivered to him, or buried in the National
Cemetery at “rlington, virginia.

It is also necessary that this office obtain informetion
as %0 vwhother or not the deceased soldier Is suvived by any
children, and if so, the name md address of tho guardim of
each is reguested.

By authority of the Quartermaster Ueneral.
ReBe SHLNNON,

Quptain, gaurtermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

By
.-’“-—“‘*" - ‘ I -
e A O, O g;c“‘- , 91.&'! O WORIOK,
a "'é"h c@.‘;’, ‘-.‘ . bup ta m. 44 » Q. .Do
® Fr, Ve =T
® (7: AR U - 3
pg S T S5
7_& ('nv_“ < s ) a . &
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VAR DIZPARTM T
CIMETERIAL DIVISI ON, GRLVES R GISTRAPION SIRVIAE
FIZR #3, HOBOXEN, W.J.

Novenber 16,1920.

Pile Wo. 293.8 Yem, Div, CGors Branch
(PHILLIPS, Lloyd De )

Mr. Ho.Bo Phillips,
Lerode, 1o,

Dear nir;

It is requested that you infom this office without delay
whether or not you desire to have tho remains of your san, the late
Private Lloyd D, phillips, Serial No, 3807835, 2md Depot Division,
Sefeilelde Ups Pike, left in Jranc 8, returmd to the United States
and delivered to you or interred in the Natioml Cemstery at Arlington,
Virginigs :

In order to complete the records of this office, 1t is
necessary that you state definitely vhether or not the late sol-
dier was survived by a widow or c¢hilé ren, and if so, give the
name and address of each.

Yowr early reply, using the encloged envel ops, which re-
quires no postags, will be greatly approciated,

By aathb‘rity of the Juartermstsr Genaral.

ReBe SH&LNNON,
Cq)tain9 Q-MCC.
Officer in Charge,

--vé;j

L



WAR DEPARTMENT.
Yraves Jogistration Servics,
Pisr #2,HOboken, H.J.
POST- =

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300.
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| OFPICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENDRAL C s L/ 3
5 Hoboken, Nede | C..u’[DT: TAL DEVISION
i : OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION
| NAIE OF DECEASED SOLDIER _ i : CEMETERY NO, . DATE
PHILLIPS, Lloyd D. PVte 22 - 263 - 10/4/20
SERIAL NUMBER ‘ ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
3807835 2nd Depot Division, S.A.ReDe CpePike  1/5/19

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE Octnber 231920

NAME OF BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP

Mrs. Ethel lae Shadwi dk , Widow

Address

\ 111 let Ave., Kenwood Pgrk Towe.

S=709/11B
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L8~ 263

Novenbor 16,1920.

File Ho. 293.8 Cem, Dive. Core Branch
(PHILLIPS, Lloyd De)

Mre Hosq Phillips,
Leroce, io,

Dear wir;

It is requested that you infarm this 0ffice without delay.
whether or not you desire to have the remains of your sen, the late
Private Lloyd D, phillips, Serisl Noe 3807835, 2md pepot Divi ai on,
Sehiellels Ups Pike, loft in France, returmd to the United States
and delivered to you or interred in the Natioml Cemotery at Arlington,
virginia.

In order to complete the records of this of fice, it is
necessary that you state definitely whether or not the late sol-
dier was survived by a widow or child remn, and if so, give the
nane and address of eache.

Youwr early reply, using the emnclosed envel ope, which re-
quires no postage, will be greatly approciated.

Sy awhority of the uartermster QGeneral.
ReE. SH4NNOR,

Captain, Q.M.C,
Officer in Charge,

By
,,GIAY S. WORICK,
~R3 [\ Captain, &,GeD, :

-

s
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November 1st, 1920.
22 = 263,

File No. 293.8 Cor. Br. Cem.Div.
{ Pnillips, Lioyd, D )

Mrs. Ethel M, Shadwick,
111 « Pirst.Avenue,
Kewwood Parik, Iowa.

Dear Madans~

It is requested that yo. infom this office without
delay whetler the late Private Lloyd D. Phillips, 2nd Depot
Division, Serial No. 3807835, is survived by any children,

father, mother, brothers or sisters md if 50, kindly furnish
name and address of eaths :

Yowr early redy will be grs;stly appreciated.
By suthority of the Quartermaster Ceneral:
Be B« STANHON,

Captain, QeM:COrps.
Officer in .Glnrg'eo

/ 3
5 ,
\‘ ,/ .
> ¥, ///
: {/ /717" GLAY 8. WORICK,
Ry = Sk Captain, A.GeDe
&/h /LQE/;L/’ ¢ 2 m s ,3:;“ R ’E".}/}"\ ;" X L‘.’
J A @ e~ "; s .,..f::,\ p =
N =/ . e
\\ : :’('_:" ‘E;‘: B,
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}: _ WASHINGTON ( 3
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Sérvice, Q.M.C.//j{Eg_ﬁ_w“ﬁ_‘

iy

3

A

G.R.S. Form #120 AUG 19 1990 22~2638
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT T - jdb
(Revised) = OFFICE OF _E QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE MY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVIGE

ROk Mrs. Ethel M. Philiips, 1205;3rd Ave., West, Cedar Rapids, Iowa

- SUBJECT: Remains of..mz.t,.....Ll.o.y_d..:1}.;.....;Ebi..l.lipéﬁ,_zn&._1)ep ot Div. (3807835 )

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

remasin in France

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct thém. Make

_.corrections on reverse side of this sheet.

: Tne nearest relative may choose between,(1l) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U.S.A. o
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will ne @ﬁsﬂfgaﬁ&& return
of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body.cgpﬁﬁgmﬁﬁ‘each case

- ““
WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING. : gt e s §
NAME OF - NO. & STREET

Soldier's Widow

1S
Soldier’s Children 2.
(Name oldest first) 3.

Father (1 5
NOEHO RS S e e . & e S R - -
10 & '
2- X - e’ )
Brothers 3. ‘ 5P e S ;%l :
(Name oldest first) " Noh s AN
o~ . Sl : ‘". _‘ g
Sisters 3. » ,’4 Q
(Name oldest first) ; SRS N PL S,
' ' % 2
Date R T Sigratunes. S Teesk o % - N o 2y
! _ : 3 S
O REBEEE S ot o Crode e dto ko e et TR Rellat ol pE s =

IMPORTANT :— CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (OVER)

—— =s idd



JU/M 4,

[, the undersigned, am the ." &AéL . S and nearest 11v1n5 relative of _the within

(Rela ionshlp) "‘r!ﬂ”

named soldier,-and desire the following dispositionioefihis remains, vj
(Strlke out alI except the one showing the dlsp081t10n deelred)

1\,4A£rstatedtnn:fypet-page-of=£hiarshea£w e, D
N a\

25 T«e—-be:-r'e%upned-;i.o_the,;;l;&&e:’and-«sh-i-ppeémtfo-/;.;.{f; WA

cerr masvemmarinas B SR R ) QO R ) L SRS VR IO, oy o & 2 [ B O 2

(RKR' ‘Station) AR N (State) i

N\

= , 74 ) 1 2 .
Hog, ¥ef%e—¥e§upned—$o—%heﬁuésw~aﬂd~§bniedrin:;L_MTEQEQE;E‘_‘ZSNQEiggq;EGemate:;.

/

4. To remaln\ln Europe for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.
\

Signature . ;kﬁ7fVQ Li§ZCL4/ )7/ &ffcétdf£4fl¢77é’

Wf/%/ s/ A SEATCTE

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. If definite instructions as to the disposition of a body are not rece&qﬁﬂ rgn S
the nearesu ‘relative -within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made e
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Ceme‘lly%,,

£dg g
o v ’d?gq,

-

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

5. This"paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THF NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square ‘on the other side of this ‘sheet.

4, ThlS paper must. be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces prov1ded therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
AP“OINTED GUARDIAN of the children shouid ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, _Please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill ‘out this paper. ; pdeginisd =

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do hot 3 m who or gf the
nearest relatlves are please fill out this paper AT ONCE andjmall to this é§1ce

8. You are requested to return this pape: AT OHCE in o%del to avo1&3§b ay in
the case of this boay : 3 frw
;\{"- \\ 5"‘ 2 \"\ 3‘3 %

9. Use the enclosed env “pe - pay no postage.




OFFICE CF THE QUARTTRMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERT AL DIVISTON

OVERSEAS FROJECT SUB-SECTION.

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER DATE

Phillip, Floyd 2., Pvte : July 24, 1920

ORGANIZATION

2nd Depot Div:l.siono(IBte of death 1/5/19)

INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE dug. 6, 1920

NAME OF BENEFICIARY / Edith (Ethel)May Phill 1psRmLATI ONSHIP Widow
now Ethel Shadwi ck Jrs (Remarried)

{
f

Address: 111 1st Avenue, Kenwood Park\ Iowa

\ /
X

NS-8438/75C
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7 i ; &’  Pebruary 19, 1921,
¥ile live 79346 Cem.Div.Cor.ir. N
©{PLLLIPS, Lloyd Dy)
\

-

¥rs, Ethel Mae Shadwiok,
11l - 18t ivenuws,
Remwood Park, Iowa, 5

M mzn

{ on Decesber lith, 1970, this| offige a;ldrouod. a
letter to you at the sbove addrdss, requesting informstion as
to whether or not you have the custody of the minor chiid of .
the late Lloyd D, #hillips, Private, serial Jumber 5807855,
fud Depot Division, SeieleDey Op. Pkke, and if so, please
state® on behalf of the child if you agree Iim the request of
the father of the late svidier to have the body retwrned o
the United States and shippes te him, Up 0 the graont
muu ne reply has been received. fromiyou. 4

if you do not agree io the above request, please
stade definitely if you desire the remains of the late
soldier left in France for burial in a permanent ‘imerican
gemarery, returned to the United States and shipped to you,
at Government expense, or interred in the National Cemetery
at arlington, Virginis.

S

: Your early attemtion to this matier will be
" greatly uppreciated. -

8y authorlity of the juariermuster General.

- :
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMATNS: DATA © .o . 3
» » | ¢ " File #easTl
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: B o
{a) Name .. PHILUIRS, Lloy@ Ds ... ... ... Ser, Nog ..... 3e07636 : V:,? §
: - SRR e W | ove mw ..
(of Renk ., Bl . L Organization..’?gﬁ.?ﬁ%p}?l..s.'.‘}.'.?;'.]?'.\'.\.;. S e
: Ca ' St THG .
(c} Date of death_1-5-19 . deess O|  Pulmpary faberculosls RS
il. RIGISTRATION GARD.~{Check Reg,,Card Inf. against Loc.Inde Inf,): '
(2) Grave o, 189 Row  .7=......... Pliot ....... o .Sect, k T"PJS ...... :
EON R RS ATHEOAR . .aoocesonsoniinnvasenssdunsansskostansbs nameabapat savsbasssssonpmadusiofids Ny
iII,Files of soldiers dying from contageous, diseases........ 3 NOCARD ...... "CKR BE

iV, Information en which advice to Europe in letter of transmittzl was based:

Q.0 Caed.. s (ol Tl (il = ez
o 103, 3nd (Qee. ddest.. Cedlan (Yafes - Ly

................................................................................................................

Par 2. Tok. 10. be. Tomenad (THL ..o i
: O | 20
VI, Form 115 forwarded to G.5.5. Hoboken, NeJe.......oictiie. oo R TTn b 1L° - N
P S

VI, SUPPLIENTARY REQUESTS

Date of " Relationship ‘ s
and_Source and nune . Desires _ action taken
- -".' ........... = RO e, SRR TR AR e e b poal S L e R Rk,
STl ¢ D R R DO e o gl &y
i e
) % e = )//' S =
VIII, Form 115 received from G ReS. Hoboken, H.J........ T g 192, 4.
U v
GoR.3s FOR 115:1;
Auguat s 1020
Se666/MB.
« \
DT ) i s -3
Re | UniN _{(J Ui =09
-
# :
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G.R.S. Form #120

AUG 19 1220 :
{ Shipping Inquiry.
(Reviged)

28«08
WAR DEPARTMENT Jab
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
> GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
b WASHINGTON
‘Q;FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. '
- T0: Mrs. Bthel M. Phillips, 1203-3rd Ave., West, Cedar Rapids, Iowa
vj:SUBJECT: Remains of . LVEe Lloyd ‘?. Phillips, 8nd Depot Dive {BBOY835)
; The records of this office show that you have requested that his body
| rems in in France

........

If these are not the correct insiructions, please correct *hem
corrections on reverse side of this sheet.

Make
The nearest relative may choose between,(l) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va

emetery; or (3) remain in Europe

or any other National
By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Magjor, U.S.A.
If all blank spacee below are not filled out,

it will necessitate a return
of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body
WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING

. State in each case
NAME OF ~NO. & STREET

TOWN. |  STATE
Soldier’s Widow

15
)
3

Soldier’s Children
(Name oldest first)

Father

Mother

1'

2‘
Brothers 3.

(Name oldest first)

1.

2. :
Sisters 3. -

(Name oldest first)

Date

SAgnabtuRe - . S
Address

......... Relationship..
TMPORTANT :— CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out thls papcr



1920.

L, the undersigned, amiithe s o —u .. and nearegt living relative of the within
(Relationshlp)

named soldier, rand desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:

{Strike:out -all except the one showing the disposition deolrea)

1. As-stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U.S. and shipped to _/mﬁ.. e e B S

/ (Name )
/ 7 Sesasresscsvsessssasanssssouvsnreretsnyessssresever IRttt
S e S O R o e
(R.R. Station) = (State)
3. To be returned to the U.S. and buried ini[m.mw,.,,fwmmwmm National Cemetery.

i
/

4. Toiremain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1 pgsLf ce¢1n1»e 1nstructiona as to the dispesition of;-a bedv are not received from
ihe nearest relative within 2 weeks of. its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without urther notice in the World,War Section of Arlin gton National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of -bodies will be made ENTIRELY :at : C vernment expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGhED BY THE PERSON ;WHO, IS-THE: NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square -on--the Qother 31de‘pf this sheet

4. This papervmust be returned showing;the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives.in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceaseﬁ"éeldler and no widow, the LEGALLY
APOINTED GUARDIAN of the children should ascartain #ﬁulr wishes and act for them in
this matter. : ’ ;

6. If YOU,are nqgt -the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to f111 out thls paper i

7. If YOUSsIRe  not the nearest 11v1ng relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this papei AT ONCE in order to aveid delay in
the case of this, body..

9. Use the'enclqaéd enve' “pe - pay no postage. .-

a



4) 2

v‘ oy L 7 xgz@ »2&“"“6(3
G.R.S. Form #120 : AUG Jab
}; Shipping Inqu;ry.- WAR DEPARTMENT .
3451 (Reviged) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

vﬁ GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.
TO: Efhel Shadwick, 1ll-lst Ave., Kenwood Pserk, Tows.

- SUBJECT: Remaing of...Pe4y-Bloyd-Be-Fhillie.-2nd- Depot Dive. (3807835 )
The records of this office show that you have regquestedwthatchisrbedyy .

not. expressed your.desire. regarding djsposition.o0f remaing

If these are not the correct 1nsnruct10ns, please correct them. Make
corrections on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any

-address in the United States; (2) interment in Arllngton Va., or any other National

Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U.S,.A.

If all” blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of thls body State in each case
WHETEER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF -~ 'NO. & STREET o Ty TOWN STATE
Soldier's Widow | 3 \
B
Soldier’s Children 2.
{(Name oldest first) 3.
Fatheris cor = grea /\{

Mother

1.

2.
Brothers 3.
(Name oldest first)

1,
2.
Sisters 3.
(Name oldest first) Syaie _ = =i

Date = Siignatuness . .. =

L R e S ., (M Rer SRR S . P Relationship =
TUDOBRTANT ¢ — CAREFULLY read 1nstruct10ns before filling out this paper. (OVER)




...... = 1920.

I, the undersigned, am the ... .. and nearest living relative of the within

(Relationshlp)

named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

1Ly

2.

As stated on first page of this sheet.

To be returned to the U.S. and ShipPed 1O i i s
(Name )
A (R o Statlon) (State)

To be returned to the U.S. and buried in ... . .. ... National Cemetery.
. To remain in Europe, for burial in a pefmahehc American Cemetery.

Signature ...

iy

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

o

If definite instructions as to the disposition of a body are not received from

the nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

R

Gl

The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT .of kin IN THE ORDER

shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4.

This paper - must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-

est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

I

9.

If there.are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY

APZOIRTED GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

6.

If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living

near you, to fill out -this paper.

i1

If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the

nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8.

You are requested to return this pape: AT ONCE in order to avo1d delay in

the case of this body.

s

Use the enclosed envi pe - pay no postage.
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S 7 }'\
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK (’:

i
L. JION OF THE GRAVE QP
OV

. d ; \/
.. Phillip .. 3807835..... Fleyd. Do ...... ... . ...
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
.. BVt,.... 2nd. Depet. il};yisi.o.n .................. e

(Rank). =y
S E37 .5 e 3
sl o ]

s PR iy
pracEOr Dpadid Y T

. (Ogpganization).
)}

CAUSE OF DEATH:

DATE OF BURTAL:

PLACE OF BURIAL:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

HOW-MARKED:  Name Peg¥%. u:....x.. & AR oo e G
Hegdboardit S es ul Bottled Frm Lt ot

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here? -

NEARBST REEATTVE: LS oa Y o o emad . irys fagae s
NDDREGS S e ot £, WSS el ot~ e e T o T
RELATIONSHIP: ......>: = R e L © R peve e

REPORTED BY: V,TRIG.HT GUS ’
S N Major, AeGeDe . -
....... (ngnafme and Banik %ﬁ&@gﬁ;ﬁs@éﬂ]t.






GRAVE LO\CATIO&’?X%% Y

—JCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

111 ps-(:gmaov 835,.Fleyd.D..........

(Surname. mber ) (Pirst Name and Initials.)-

.Pyt..2nd Depet. Div.. .. ...
(Rank ) (Organization.)

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE-NUMBER LT RG AB=. =15 e sormiirs i3 7t os s

HOW MARKED : Name Peg?............ Cross?.. €8, . ...
Headboard®............ Bottle?............
IDENTIFICATION TAGS - T
Was one buried with body?. YCS ...... s e OB
Was one fastened to name peg or £ . % :
stake used as a grave mark,ei?. NN TN SR Al R

If name unknown and tagifmlssmg, dégﬁ'lfﬁu and marks
should be given here: .. '

(Slgna@l‘@\#pca@hrﬁﬂgmlem@ﬁ@)n o

This portion to be sent-to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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GoRieier Bl WO, 12

GENERAL HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN EXPEDIPIONARY FORCEY (/
ABJUTANT GUNSRAL!S OFFICE{;,»’

FROu :  ADJUTANT GUNER.L.

‘70 : Co0. 2nd. Depet Division

SUBJuCT @ prgommation for buriel Registor.
Ta You arce @ o GO ronsibit WSS

Service, the inforghition ind catgd on cneclosad
@raves Location B¥ank as ncedssary for the
complcetion of official rccordse

out delay to the Ch', Gra vzs Ragistration

By Command OF=Ggnoral Pershing:

Robert C. Davis
adjutont Gencrale

Note: | X

- In case this item is checked, you will
notc hoercon:

Nearcst relative of deccasedsn”

o 9

Rclationship:

Addresss







o 3rd Ind. : g‘
File. No. 293 .9 Dispe.(Ceme22) mm’g;%fwaw
Hegrie, A.G.R.S., QM.C. in B., 8 Ave. d'Iena,

Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

Lo Returned, accomplished.

S The Photographic Section, these headquarters,
of this change in order that another photograph may be taken of the
grave with the corrected inscription.

1 il 86

H. ¥F. RETHERS,
EXe@KX Col., Q.M.C.
Chief.

Paris, Octe 21, 1920~ Tg-

have been notified!

=

‘-—-‘
faIQ [plaRl0WRY) ‘papiodey







\/§95.> (Disp,Cem.$22) . 1steInd. ‘\HW/hm.

Hgrs. American G.R.S., Q.M.C. in Burope, 8,Avenue d'Iena, PARIS. October 11th,
1920. -~ To: Supervisor, Area #8, American G R.5. NAWDES, (Loire Inf.)

. Porwarded for correction of your records, chenge of' inseription
nd. reply by indorsement hereon when conpleted.

By direction :

o i u"“R "\. m’
Colonel, Inf.
Chief, Operations Division.

2nd. Ind. 9

Supervisor Area #B,AGRS.,QMC.,in E.Bourse du Travail,Nantes, 0ct.19,1920
Po: Chief,Operations Division AGRS.,QlC.,in Euwrope,8 Avenue d'lena, Paris,

l. Returned, office record corrected and inscription on cross
changed to agree with insdructions as set forth 1n Ba51c communication
dated October 18, 1920, i /f g 220 ),
Lﬂwﬁa/d/uubé{fﬁjg

«—CHARLES B, -GORLINS— >

1ste. LieutsInf.,USA
Supervisar Area i8.

WES/mpe




WGt 30 & ﬁbiﬂoa-‘;ﬁ
B@no&ﬂﬁ fxmsﬂ:&ﬁ”

P JDBas

v.’ia; .awm EEVIUT 3D emLE.E 4k, 0N . SE0A, 9% sevth foz IVIeWE J
vwsﬁ’b sxa.tsg b PUCWE ab, .30, 8004 solaivid 8101 151040, T 145 109

e B 0890 35 7edotod sota

O BN




"J

.

ADDRESS REPLY TO TH [
QUARTERMASTER GETNERAL :
PREERRME, SxXRIRERX S

= WAR DEPARTMENT

{ : OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN P(%

Q XRIPES A KR DRRRRATKANRBIRR »
WASHINGTON ™

©

Sept =

File No. 22 Reg.Sec. ,Cem.Div. %
A (©)

FROM;: The lQm.rtennaster ueneral, U, s, Army (Cemeterial Division). ré
: P

TO: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, R.M.C., in Europe. (@)

SUBJECT: Correctional advice on American Cemetery, #22, Savenay, Loire—Inferien&
France,

Reference paragraph 2, office letter of April 21, 190 (File No. 22
Reg.Bec.,Ceam.Div. ) you are advised that Cable Reference No. 263 "Phillip, Floyd
De,'Private, 3807835, 2nd Depot Divigion," should read "Phillips, loxd D.y
Private, 3807835, 2nd Depot Division S.A.R.D. Camp Pikes"

It is requested that the records of youwr office be revised
acco rdi ngly.

By autnoriyy of the Quartermaster General:

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
MEJOI‘, UO S. Amy’
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

By*®

C. M. NOETZEL, /
“iﬂlt., Q-M.COFPS.

0SP ¢SS (&
Cor. & Stat.Depta . \%b

)

340403 N w0 “STH9Y ‘0304093

(\D .
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& & rd Ind.

ile. No. 293 .9 Dispe(Cane22) REEEX HW/nwa..
Hdgrs. A.G.R, S., Q.M.C. in H., 8 Ave, d'Iena, Paris , Octe 21, 1920{ To:
Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D, 8%,

1 Returned, accomplished.

2., The Photogra,phlc Section, these headquarters have been notified

of this change in order that another photograph may be taken of the
grave with the corrected inscription.
j ‘ ;',.‘ /4 flt* y ’.'v. “J Y, “_l /( ; f"(f/}‘/

H B, RETHERS
nm Col., Q, M.C.
Chief.
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0

HEADQUARTERS W

AMERICAN GRAV , REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., N EUROPE ‘ 3

8, AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS : 2\)

|~

, = oo

30/ October 4, 1920 S

File No. & ;g

From: Chief, ' ‘ <

i ()\l

Y

IR Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Divigiphy
Suij ek Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
gerrespondence from your office:

File No.22 Reg. Sec. Cem . Div.

Subject: Correctional advice on amsrican Cty. # 22 Savensgy
Loire Inf. France.

Name :
Phillips, Lloyd, D., pvt.

H. F. RETHERS,
Colonel, Q.M.C.
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Letter )
dated: September 17, 1920
_ THRCTSEER ) |
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Qé Cards attached.

G.,R.¥{ form No. 121
Classification

Adjustment

MEMORANDUM ¢
To: .
Subject:

1.

CEMETFRIAL DIVISION File # ~SBERL
GRAVES RZGISTRATION SFRVICE
RECISTRATION SECTION
Date 8/18/20

.c_/

Registration Files Sub-Section

Adjustments made on Registration Files

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.

Changes as checked have been made in the Registration Files which

ADD. ADD.
CORP.IDATA CQRE.Ll_TA
File Number Date of Burai: = —
Name Date of Reburial
Serial Numher Burial-Iaformtion
Rank NearestBelative X
Organization Notified Nearest Relative X
Cause of Death Plue Card thrown out
a 2
Dats of Dsath White Card set up 9 X [
Casualty Cablgram dunbnr b/fﬁ 7 /K' 9
|
CROSS REFERENCE set up i

0.K. Alphabstical Files R-12-26- T

\
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O i==Orgarization-TFiles
rETSrtePtles

5-17/MB

-
Ceietery Avdit t Department ' [
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K”ﬂ ¥ 2 -1 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ‘
J sl : COMETERT AL DIVISTON ',’ /
b OVERSEAS FROJEGT SUB-CECTION :
J%Q;uf; ?’ l\,
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
Phillip, Floyd D. Pvt, 22 =~ 263  Aug. 6, 1920
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
3807835 2nd Depbdt Division (Date of death 1/5/19)
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
; | DATE,
NAME OF BENEFICIARY ' RELATIONSHIP

Address:

NS-8438/JC



CEMETERINL, DIVISION

FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEF - Munitions Building
CEMETERIAL DIVISION Room /et
OVERSEA@S PROJECT SUBS%TION . .
Room 1128, Munli\thlé‘gp ldg. E_&%‘_ﬁ
& ,{j
e b Date._ Ay [
22 - 2834 ! é : :
Cemetery No £ ,xﬁ i
| v 0.2
FROX: The Quartermaster Gene% 'U.S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
TO: The Adjutant General"~'the Army . f‘llf; =
SUBJECT: Disposition of Remains - (Name:. Fhillim, Fl"yd R o MG
Rank:...Frivate g Org:—.v.m.za’c,ion.“.3”d DGPOt 91V19i°n ;;;;wnn._ A&

The records of this office fail to show the serial number of the above-
named soldier, and it is requested that your office enter this information here-
on and return to this office (Cemeterial Division. Overseas Project Subsection).

The remains of soldier mentioned hereon are soon to arrive in the United
States and it is requested that information be furnished at the earliest practicable
date. In case the serial number is not available it is requested that the date and
place of enlistment be indicated. An emergency address is reguested,

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General.
A\ X&ﬂ BY\‘NJ_p—’«tl ( ) g A A A 2. 2>
[ VA S J.CONNER,
i\. \ Captain, Q.M.C.
1st Ind.
Office of the Adjutant General of the Army, Washington, D. C.. . ... 1920.-

TO: The Quartermaster General of the Army.

Serial No....5607885 Date of Enlistment... B/ 20 /2% e

Place of Enllstment\ /

Adjutant General

o s Ao e okt




FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEF ‘
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUBSgETION

Room 1128, Muniti@?p Bldg.
” ﬁggf Date_Augs 16, 1920
Cemetery No 22 E 263#% i

FROM . The Quarterméstar Gene%, U S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).

TO - The Adjutant General‘*l the Army. o

. » ] Lor, O,
-/L l*. :

SUBJECT: Disposition of Remains - (Name:. Philli?' ?loyd D'.mnﬂwmmmMmmmmmm“m

Gy P

Rank:...trivate Organization... 2ad Depot E&vasien

The records of this office fail to show the serial number of the above-
named soldier, and it is requested that your office enter this information here-
on and return to this office (Cemeterial Division. Overseas Project Subsection).

The remains of soldier mentioned hereon are soon to arrive in the United
States and it is requested that informatien be furnished at the earliest practicable
date. In case the serial number is not available it is requested that the date and
place of enlistment be indicated. An emergency address is requssteds

'.V'

A

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General.

EHH'” ¥{;<f"5§«(2j>A»~ Al tea

NN H. 7. CONNER, y
= “k Captain, Q.M.C.
\ |

1st Ind.

Office of the Adjutant Gemeral of the Army, Washington, D. G B . 1020
TO: The Quartermaster General of the Army.

- 7 ¢ y. ) L': % 2 4 ‘, #0.-C &
Returned: > A, - wefr - Die, KA T : ”,W"
‘ i s v L4 BT

Serial No... 53807835 . Date of Enlistment.... JL D LLE o i

Place of Enlistment"mmmmmm;wmgw;mm;mmmgmmjwmmmmemm;mgmhhmmmmmmmMmmmmmmmMmmmmmmazﬁu

AdJutant General Sttrials ‘//

e "J//// <



C. [CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUBSECTION
Room 1128, Munitions Bldg.

Date_ Augs 16, 1920

Cemetery No 23 Y 263
FROM : The Quartermaster General, U.S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
TO: The Adjutant General of the Army.

SUBJECT: Disposition of Remains - (Name: roillip, Floyda 2,

Rank:... frivates Organization. 2nd Depot Pivision

BesarETIe T ree s var > 2 R . e e sowny = L L TP —

The racords of this office fail to show the serial number of the above-
named soldier, and it is requested that your office enter this information here-
on and return to this office (Cemeterial Division. Overseas Project Subsection).

The remains of soldier mentioned hereon are soon to arrive in the United
States and it is requested that information be furnished at the earliest practicable
date. In case the serial number is not available it is requested that the date and
place of enlistment be indicated. AW @mergency address is requested.

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General.

BY:

H. J. CONNER,
Captain, Q.M.C.

lst Ind. A5

office of the Adjutant Gemeral of the Army, Washington, D. C..e. 1920,
TO: The Quartermaster General of the Army.

Returned:

el AEE ol E e e S e .~ Dateroff Enldstment. . oo Smses Ll e

Lo o)l h ) L AT S P U U M St e e e

Adjutant General




INVESTIGATION YD ADJUSTMENT DIVISION. INVEST™ *TION UNIT.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A ’
Information requested of A.G.O.

Date 9-8-20,
File No. 85321, Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

-

v

7 '/)
Va. Surname FPHILLIP :El/ f. Date of deathl~5-19 vV /
= e Pulmonary :
¥b. Christian name?f%yd D. ¥g. Cause of death Tuberculosis,
ﬁ ¥e. Serial number 3807835 V J “hn., Aythority (C.C.#) 429 v
¢ e
J

/ o e
Laifﬂ’grganization 2nd Depot Division, 1. Emergency address

Ko ve. Rank Ppvt. V/ ‘fﬁfvaelationship :

:? BCDY DESCRIPTION ' DENTAL CHARTS

% (See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

3 examination prior to enlistment)
63 a. Age at enlistment S

,))/’ a. Strike out teeth missing

? b. Color of eyes 1 |

F 3 ,, 87654321 12345678
\k§ ¢. Color of hair y upper right upper left
N d. Height 87654321 12345678

lower right lower left
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

{?f 4 A'), )
Return to —ar Vi~ g L. ROGERS,
lliss Payne. » Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
‘: A )
} BY ﬁ 1)
| { i // (f%?ﬂﬂwf&,;a,'L/&,mi/<_/,
H. J. CONNER 3

Captain, Q.M.C.





